YouGov
October 23 - 24, 2013

1. Acceptability of tracking foreign leaders phone calls — Iranian President Hassan Rouhani
Would you say that it's acceptable or unacceptable for the U.S. to track the phone calls of the following world leaders?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Acceptable 49% 56% 43% 37% 40% 55% 64% 46% 46% 60% 50% 43%
Unacceptable 32% 32% 31% 34% 40% 27% 25% 32% 35% 26% 32% 28%
Not sure 19% 12% 26% 29% 20% 17% 10% 22% 20% 14% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (454) (534) (155) (289) (381) (163) (330) (418) (240) (883) (105)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 49% 50% 46% 45% 50% 56% 46% 45% 45% 37% 52% 52% 51%
Unacceptable 32% 32% 23% 37% 36% 26% 31% 34% 46% 37% 30% 30% 32%
Not sure 19% 17% 31% 19% 15% 18% 23% 22% 9% 27% 18% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (782) (121) (85) (42) (338) (336) (187) (85) (163) (187) (383) (255)
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2. Acceptability of tracking foreign leaders phone calls — German Chancellor Angela Merkel
Would you say that it's acceptable or unacceptable for the U.S. to track the phone calls of the following world leaders?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Acceptable 25% 27% 22% 26% 28% 26% 17% 31% 20% 26% 23% 37%
Unacceptable 49% 52% 46% 40% 43% 50% 68% 44% 54% 47% 52% 25%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 35% 29% 25% 15% 26% 26% 27% 25% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (453) (530) (151) (288) (380) (164) (329) (417) (237) (880) (103)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 25% 23% 31% 30% 38% 28% 19% 22% 21% 20% 21% 31% 23%
Unacceptable 49% 54% 36% 33% 32% 42% 51% 59% 69% 51% 53% 46% 49%
Not sure 26% 23% 32% 36% 30% 30% 30% 19% 10% 30% 26% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (783) (118) (82) (40) (337) (334) (188) (84) (158) (187) (384) (254)
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3. Acceptability of tracking foreign leaders phone calls — Russian President Viadimir Putin
Would you say that it's acceptable or unacceptable for the U.S. to track the phone calls of the following world leaders?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Acceptable 42% 44% 40% 32% 36% 47% 51% 44% 36% 49% 42% 35%
Unacceptable 38% 41% 36% 41% 40% 36% 34% 36% 42% 33% 38% 34%
Not sure 20% 16% 25% 27% 24% 17% 15% 20% 22% 18% 19% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (450) (529) (151) (284) (382) (162) (328) (415) (236) (879) (100)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 42% 42% 46% 36% 41% 47% 37% 40% 44% 34% 44% 44% 41%
Unacceptable 38% 41% 21% 38% 35% 31% 40% 43% 49% 40% 36% 38% 38%
Not sure 20% 17% 34% 26% 24% 22% 23% 17% 7% 26% 20% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (778) (119) (82) (41) (336) (331) (187) (84) (163) (185) (380) (251)
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4. Acceptability of tracking foreign leaders phone calls — Chinese President Xi Jinping
Would you say that it's acceptable or unacceptable for the U.S. to track the phone calls of the following world leaders?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Acceptable 43% 48% 38% 29% 36% 50% 57% 41% 41% 48% 44% 31%
Unacceptable 34% 36% 33% 38% 38% 31% 30% 36% 36% 29% 35% 31%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 32% 27% 19% 13% 23% 23% 23% 21% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (450) (526) (152) (285) (877) (162) (326) (413) (237) (875) (101)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 43% 43% 47% 39% 46% 47% 40% 38% 43% 32% 48% 47% 40%
Unacceptable 34% 35% 21% 42% 31% 28% 34% 41% 49% 38% 31% 30% 40%
Not sure 23% 22% 32% 19% 23% 25% 26% 21% 8% 30% 21% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (781) (114) (81) (39) (336) (332) (185) (84) (162) (187) (877) (250)
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5. Acceptability of tracking foreign leaders phone calls — British Prime Minister David Cameron
Would you say that it's acceptable or unacceptable for the U.S. to track the phone calls of the following world leaders?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Acceptable 23% 26% 21% 23% 32% 23% 12% 27% 20% 24% 21% 40%
Unacceptable 55% 59% 50% 45% 47% 56% 75% 49% 59% 54% 58% 27%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 32% 21% 22% 13% 24% 21% 22% 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (453) (533) (154) (289) (380) (163) (328) (417) (241) (882) (104)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 23% 21% 32% 29% 33% 24% 18% 24% 25% 19% 20% 29% 21%
Unacceptable 55% 59% 37% 44% 33% 51% 58% 62% 71% 52% 56% 52% 59%
Not sure 22% 20% 31% 27% 34% 25% 24% 15% 4% 29% 25% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (785) (117) (84) (42) (335) (337) (187) (85) (163) (186) (386) (251)
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6. Acceptability of tracking foreign leaders phone calls — Mexican President Enrique Pena Nieto
Would you say that it's acceptable or unacceptable for the U.S. to track the phone calls of the following world leaders?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Acceptable 36% 40% 32% 32% 33% 37% 40% 33% 31% 47% 35% 40%
Unacceptable 40% 43% 37% 36% 44% 40% 41% 42% 45% 29% 42% 29%
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 32% 23% 22% 19% 24% 24% 24% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (453) (532) (159) (285) (381) (160) (330) (419) (236) (879) (106)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 36% 35% 40% 34% 48% 40% 31% 27% 37% 28% 38% 39% 34%
Unacceptable 40% 42% 27% 42% 32% 30% 43% 52% 53% 41% 38% 38% 45%
Not sure 24% 23% 33% 24% 20% 30% 26% 21% 10% 31% 23% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (779) (121) (85) (41) (336) (335) (188) (85) (163) (186) (383) (253)
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7. Tracking German Chancellor’s cell phone
How much have you heard about allegations that the U.S. government may have tracked calls to and from German Chancellor Angela Merkel’s cell phone?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Heard a lot 17% 21% 14% 13% 17% 18% 22% 16% 20% 14% 19% 6%
Heard a little 44% 48% 40% 34% 43% 49% 51% 40% 44% 50% 44% 45%
Heard nothing at
all 38% 30% 46% 52% 40% 33% 27% 44% 36% 36% 37% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (458) (541) (158) (292) (383) (166) (336) (420) (243) (892) (107)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 17% 20% 14% 7% 15% 14% 13% 28% 28% 17% 18% 15% 20%
Heard a little 44% 45% 34% 50% 37% 46% 44% 42% 53% 41% 45% 46% 43%
Heard nothing at
all 38% 35% 52% 43% 48% 40% 43% 30% 19% 42% 37% 39% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (792) (121) (86) (42) (344) (340) (188) (85) (165) (190) (389) (255)




